# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM673093

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | RESUBMISSION      |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900639460         |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type  |
|----------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| DUCHESNAY INC. |          | 09/03/2021     | Corporation: |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BDC CAPITAL INC.              |  |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 5 Place Ville Marie, Room 500 |  |  |
| City:           | MONTREAL                      |  |  |
| State/Country:  | CANADA                        |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | H3B 5E7                       |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: CANADA           |  |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark       |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------|
| Serial Number:       | 88802340 | DOXUVIA         |
| Serial Number:       | 88934723 | BENDECTIN       |
| Registration Number: | 4869094  | DICLECTIN       |
| Registration Number: | 4404284  | DICLEGIS        |
| Registration Number: | 5050690  | OSPHENA AT HOME |
| Registration Number: | 5014510  | MTERYTI FOLIC5  |
| Registration Number: | 4989033  |                 |
| Registration Number: | 5005133  | MTERYTI         |
| Registration Number: | 5377973  |                 |
| Registration Number: | 5008414  | D DUCHESNAY     |
| Registration Number: | 5503748  | BONJESTA        |
| Registration Number: | 4455815  | OSPHENA         |
| Registration Number: | 4456206  |                 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5148459522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: afouzi@morencyavocats.com

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007412 FRAME: 0059**

900642057

Correspondent Name: Morency SOCIÉTÉ D'AVOCATS, LLP

Address Line 1: 500 Place d'Armes

Address Line 2: 25th floor

Address Line 4: Montréal, CANADA H2Y 2W3

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 601640384    |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ASMA FOUZI   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /ASMA FOUZI/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/08/2021   |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Confirmation of Security Interests in IP (Duchesnay)#page1.tif source=Confirmation of Security Interests in IP (Duchesnay)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007412 FRAME: 0060

#### CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

In consideration of a loan in the amount of five million dollars (\$ 5,000,000) granted by **BDC CAPITAL INC.**, whose head office is located at 5 Place Ville Marie, Suite 100, Montreal, Province of Quebec, H3B 5E7, (the "**Assignee**") in favour of **DUCHESNAY INC.**, whose head office is located at 950, Michèle-Bohec boulevard, Blainville, Province of Quebec, J7C 5E2 (the "**Assignor**") pursuant to a letter of offer of financing dated June 28<sup>th</sup>, 2021, including its schedules and any amendments, as the case may be, the Assignor hereby confirms having granted to the Assignee, as of this date, hypothecary rights (security interests) in and to the following trademark applications and registrations:

#### **TRADEMARKS**

| Trademark                      | Application Number | Registration Number |
|--------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| DOXUVIA                        | 88802340           |                     |
| BENDECTIN                      | 88934723           |                     |
| DICLECTIN                      | 86224507           | 4869094             |
| DICLEGIS                       | 85637531           | 4404284             |
| OSPHENA<br>AT HOME             | 86615878           | 5050690             |
| MTERYTI<br>FOLIC5 &<br>Design  | 86750856           | 5014510             |
| D Logo                         | 86118156           | 4989033             |
| MTERYTI                        | 86833783           | 5005133             |
| LOGO OF A<br>PREGNANT<br>WOMAN | 87440276           | 5377973             |
| D<br>DUCHESNAY                 | 86003336           | 5008414             |
| BONJESTA                       | 87125569           | 5503748             |
| OSPHENA                        | 85593625           | 4455815             |
| LOGO                           | 85720509           | 4456206             |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007412 FRAME: 0061

Signed in Montreal, this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of September 2021.

## **DUCHESNAY INC.**

Enc Gervais

**RECORDED: 08/26/2021** 

By: Éfic GERVAIS, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007412 FRAME: 0062